

I am writing to request information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Thank you for your help.

- 1) Do you have a managed service provider that manages your agency temporary/interim recruitment (example Matrix Comensura, Reed, Hays) Yes, Reed
  
- 2) What is the contact information for the Account Manager of that company? We cannot provide this information due to GDPR under FOI Exemption 40(2). The GDPR applies to 'personal data', which means any information relating to an identifiable person who can be directly or indirectly identified"
  
- 3) What is the contact information for the officer that manages that contract?
  
- 4) What was your agency recruitment spend for 2022 £4,088,984